ULM (9-14,5-7 Sun Belt) -vs- South Alabama (5-18,1-11 Sun Belt)

02/08/25 at Mitchell Center, Mobile, AL

_II?_ate: gzé(c))SF{I\Z/IS Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

A't’t';?;dahce: 355 ULM 12 20 14 22 68

Site: Mitchell Center, Mobile, AL South Alabama 21 13 17 22 73

Referees: Kevin Britt, Alganese Carr, Tommi Paris

ULM 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 White,Sakyia * 33 7-13 0-0 5-5 4-9 13 3 0 0 0 2 19

03 Johnson,Jakayla i 36 8-22 1-4 1-1 2-1 3 2 2 3 0 2 18

33 Thames,Meloney * 31 6-15 2-7 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 4 1 1 14

21  Manuel,Katlyn =3 30 5-9 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 1 1 2 2 10

02 Valentine,Nya * 25 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

12 Walker,Laila 11 0-0 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 3

23 Downs,Cianté 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 3 4 0 0 2

06 Gray,Brikayla 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-70 3-15 9-10 16-21 37 17 8 14 4 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-22 22.73% 0-6 0.00% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 8-17 47.06% 2-4 50.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46% 1-1 100.00% 3-4 75.00%

4th Quarter 10-18 55.56% 0-4 0.00% 2-2 100.00%

Total 28-70 40.0% 3-15 20.0% 9-10 90.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

South Alabama 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Leggett,Rachel * 34 8-14 0-1 6-7 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 0 22

20 Gonzalez,Daniela & 33 3-7 1-3 2-4 1-7 8 2 4 1 1 1 9

08  Coffil, Terren * 20 3-10 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 5 0 2 8

00 Narcisse,Chrysta & 24  2-3 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 2 3 0 7

15  Okafor Nweze,Princess * 31 3-4 0-0 0-1 3-6 9 4 0 0 0 1 6

05 Walker,Amyria 25 6-13 3-6 1-2 1-2 3 2 3 3 0 0 16

04 Simmons,Michiyah 15 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 3

21  Spann,Alicia 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2

11  Howard,Nadia 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 2 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-55 5-14 14-20 9-27 36 16 15 17 4 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-13 61.54% 2-3 66.67% 3-3 100.00%

2nd Quarter 4-15 26.67% 1-6 16.67% 4-4 100.00%

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86% 2-5 40.00% 3-4 75.00%

4th Quarter 9-13 69.23% 0-0 0.00% 4-9 44.44%

Total 27-55 49.1% 5-14 35.7% 14-20 70.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 38

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama
TURNOVER by THAMES,MELONEY 09:44
09:44 STEAL by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
09:36 TURNOVER by COFFIL, TERREN
STEAL by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 09:36
MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,NYA 09:31
== REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
09:19 TURNOVER by COFFIL, TERREN
STEAL by WHITE,SAKYIA 09:19
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
08:56 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
-- ASSIST by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
MISS LAYUP by MANUEL,KATLYN(in the paint) 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
08:16 0-5 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,DANIELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COFFIL, TERREN

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint) 08:04
REBOUND OFF by THAMES,MELONEY --
MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY 07:58
REBOUND OFF by MANUEL,KATLYN --
FOUL by THAMES,MELONEY 07:44
TURNOVER by THAMES,MELONEY 07:44
07:24 TURNOVER by COFFIL, TERREN
MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,NYA 07:14
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,SAKYIA --
GOOD TIPIN by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint) 07:06 2-5 H3
07:06 FOUL by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
GOOD FT by WHITE,SAKYIA 07:06 3-5 H2
06:53 TURNOVER by LEGGETT,RACHEL
STEAL by MANUEL,KATLYN 06:53
06:46 FOUL by LEGGETT,RACHEL
06:46 SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL
06:46 SUB IN by WALKER,AMYRIA
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint) 06:39
REBOUND OFF by MANUEL,KATLYN --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 06:34
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 06:29
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,SAKYIA --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint) 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYRIA
06:21 3-7 H4 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,AMYRIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

06:16 SUB OUT by COFFIL, TERREN
06:16 SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 05:57 5-7 H2

05:43 5-9 H4 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,AMYRIA
-- ASSIST by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,NYA 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:19 SUB OUT by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
05:19 SUB IN by SPANN,ALICIA
SUB OUT by VALENTINE,NYA 05:19
SUB OUT by MANUEL,KATLYN 05:19
SUB OUT by WHITE,SAKYIA 05:19
SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 05:19
SUB IN by WALKER,LAILA 05:19
SUB IN by DOWNS,CIANTé 05:19

FOUL by WALKER,LAILA 05:04



MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,LAILA
TURNOVER by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by THAMES,MELONEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

FOUL by DOWNS,CIANTé
TURNOVER by DOWNS,CIANTé

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
SUB OUT by WALKER,LAILA
SUB IN by VALENTINE,NYA

SUB IN by MANUEL,KATLYN
SUB IN by WHITE,SAKYIA

TURNOVER by MANUEL,KATLYN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA

GOOD LAYUP by THAMES,MELONEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by THAMES,MELONEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THAMES,MELONEY
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MANUEL,KATLYN
SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by VALENTINE,NYA

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BRIKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint)

STEAL by WHITE,SAKYIA
MISS LAYUP by VALENTINE,NYA(in the paint)

5-10
5-11

5-13

5-16

5-18

H5
H6

H8

H11

SUB OUT by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
SUB IN by HOWARD,NADIA
GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL
GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,AMYRIA

ASSIST by LEGGETT,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by SPANN,ALICIA

GOOD LAYUP by SPANN,ALICIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOWARD,NADIA

SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MICHIYAH

TURNOVER by SIMMONS,MICHIYAH

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,AMYRIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,AMYRIA

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AMYRIA

FOUL by HOWARD,NADIA

FOUL by SPANN,ALICIA
TURNOVER by SPANN,ALICIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,NADIA(in the paint)

FOUL by SIMMONS,MICHIYAH

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,AMYRIA

MISS JUMPER by LEGGETT,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYRIA
TURNOVER by WALKER,AMYRIA

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NADIA



00:01 12-20 H8 GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALKER,AMYRIA

FOUL by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 00:01
00:01 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYRIA
00:01 SUB OUT by HOWARD,NADIA
00:01 SUB OUT by SPANN,ALICIA
00:01 SUB IN by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
00:01 SUB IN by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
00:01 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

00:01 12-21 H9 GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama
SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by MANUEL,KATLYN 10:00

09:49 12-24 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
-- ASSIST by LEGGETT,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 09:31

REBOUND OFF by TEAM —

GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL,KATLYN(in the paint) 09:25 14-24 H 10
09:03 TURNOVER by SIMMONS,MICHIYAH
09:03 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MICHIYAH
09:03 SUB IN by WALKER,AMYRIA

GOOD JUMPER by MANUEL,KATLYN(in the paint) 08:49 16-24 H 8
08:35 MISS 3PTR by LEGGETT,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,NYA --

MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,CIANTé&(in the paint) 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
07:55 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
-- REBOUND OFF by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES

07:45 FOUL by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
07:45 TURNOVER by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA

SUB OUT by VALENTINE,NYA 07:45

SUB OUT by DOWNS,CIANTé 07:45

SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 07:45

SUB IN by THAMES,MELONEY 07:45

GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 07:28 18-24 H6

FOUL by WHITE,SAKYIA 07:06

07:06 18-25 H7 GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL
07:06 18-26 H8 GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL

07:00 FOUL by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
07:00 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
07:00 SUB IN by COFFIL, TERREN
MISS JUMPER by THAMES,MELONEY(in the paint) 06:38
06:38 BLOCK by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by COFFIL, TERREN
06:12 MISS 3PTR by COFFIL, TERREN
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint) 06:00 20-26 H6
ASSIST by THAMES,MELONEY --
05:27 MISS LAYUP by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES(in the paint)
BLOCK by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 05:27
— REBOUND OFF by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
05:22 20-28 H8 GOOD TIPIN by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THAMES,MELONEY(in the paint) 05:04
05:04 BLOCK by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
— REBOUND DEF by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
04:56 MISS LAYUP by COFFIL, TERREN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 04:44 23-28 HS5
ASSIST by MANUEL,KATLYN ==

04:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16
04:16 SUB OUT by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
04:16 SUB IN by SPANN,ALICIA
SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 04:16
SUB OUT by WHITE,SAKYIA 04:16
SUB IN by WALKER,LAILA 04:16
SUB IN by DOWNS,CIANTé 04:16
04:12 TURNOVER by WALKER,AMYRIA
MISS LAYUP by MANUEL,KATLYN(in the paint) 04:01
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,LAILA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:36 23-30 H7 GOOD JUMPER by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALKER,AMYRIA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,RACHEL
03:11 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AMYRIA
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LAILA --
GOOD 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY 02:59 26-30 H4
ASSIST by DOWNS,CIANTé --

02:39 MISS LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint)
BLOCK by MANUEL,KATLYN 02:39
REBOUND DEF by THAMES,MELONEY -
MISS LAYUP by MANUEL,KATLYN(in the paint) 02:26
REBOUND OFF by MANUEL,KATLYN o
GOOD LAYUP by DOWNS,CIANTé(in the paint) 02:19 28-30 H2
01:57 28-32 H4 GOOD LAYUP by COFFIL, TERREN(in the paint)
01:47 FOUL by SPANN,ALICIA
01:47 SUB OUT by SPANN,ALICIA
01:47 SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL
01:47 SUB IN by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
01:47 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
SUB OUT by MANUEL,KATLYN 01:47
SUB OUT by DOWNS,CIANTé 01:47
SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 01:47
SUB IN by WHITE,SAKYIA 01:47
GOOD FT by WALKER, LAILA 01:47 29-32 H3
GOOD FT by WALKER, LAILA 01:47 30-32 H2
01:32 MISS LAYUP by COFFIL, TERREN(in the paint)
BLOCK by THAMES,MELONEY 01:32
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LAILA =
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 01:25
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 01:25
FOUL by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 01:03
01:03 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYRIA
01:03 SUB IN by HOWARD,NADIA
SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 01:03
SUB IN by DOWNS,CIANTé 01:03
01:03 30-33 H3 GOOD FT by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
01:03 30-34 H4 GOOD FT by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
TURNOVER by DOWNS,CIANTé 00:49
00:49 STEAL by HOWARD,NADIA
00:44 MISS LAYUP by COFFIL, TERREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,NADIA
00:40 MISS JUMPER by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA --
00:38 FOUL by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES

SUB OUT by DOWNS,CIANTé 00:38



SUB IN by VALENTINE,NYA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,NYA

SUB OUT by WALKER, LAILA
SUB IN by MANUEL,KATLYN

VISITORS: ULM

00:38
00:22 32-34
00:06

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

H2

3rd Play By Play

Time Score

Margin

MISS 3PTR by COFFIL, TERREN

SUB OUT by HOWARD,NADIA
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL

HOME TEAM: South Alabama

TURNOVER by THAMES,MELONEY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint)

BLOCK by MANUEL,KATLYN
REBOUND DEF by MANUEL,KATLYN
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,SAKYIA

FOUL by THAMES,MELONEY
SUB OUT by THAMES,MELONEY
SUB IN by DOWNS,CIANTé

GOOD FT by WHITE,SAKYIA
GOOD FT by WHITE,SAKYIA
FOUL by WHITE,SAKYIA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

TURNOVER by DOWNS,CIANTé
SUB OUT by VALENTINE,NYA
SUB OUT by MANUEL,KATLYN
SUB OUT by DOWNS,CIANTé
SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
SUB IN by WALKER,LAILA

SUB IN by THAMES,MELONEY

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SAKYIA

TURNOVER by THAMES,MELONEY

TURNOVER by WALKER,LAILA

09:54
09:39 32-36
09:22

08:56
08:41 34-36
08:22
08:22
08:10 36-36
07:38
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:24
07:09
07:09 37-36
07:09 38-36
07:02
07:02
07:02 38-37
06:43

06:23

06:20
06:15 38-39
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:38 38-41
05:26
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:08
05:08
05:02 38-43
04:38
04:38

H 4

H2

V1
V2

V1

H1

H3

H5

GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COFFIL, TERREN
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,DANIELA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
FOUL by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES

MISS FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by COFFIL, TERREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
MISS LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COFFIL, TERREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
TURNOVER by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
SUB OUT by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA

SUB IN by WALKER,AMYRIA

STEAL by COFFIL, TERREN
GOOD LAYUP by COFFIL, TERREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by COFFIL, TERREN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GRAY,BRIKAYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA

SUB OUT by WALKER,LAILA

SUB IN by VALENTINE,NYA

SUB IN by MANUEL,KATLYN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by MANUEL,KATLYN

MISS TIPIN by MANUEL,KATLYN(in the paint)

STEAL by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA

GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL,KATLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

FOUL by VALENTINE,NYA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
SUB IN by DOWNS,CIANTé

GOOD 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY
ASSIST by DOWNS,CIANTé

REBOUND DEF by MANUEL,KATLYN
TURNOVER by DOWNS,CIANTé

STEAL by MANUEL,KATLYN
MISS LAYUP by VALENTINE,NYA(in the paint)

FOUL by DOWNS,CIANTé
SUB OUT by WHITE,SAKYIA
SUB IN by WALKER,LAILA

GOOD LAYUP by THAMES,MELONEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LAILA

SUB OUT by DOWNS,CIANTé
SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
GOOD FT by WALKER,LAILA
SUB OUT by THAMES,MELONEY

38-46

40-46

40-49

43-49

43-50
43-51

45-51

46-51

H8

H 6

H9

H6

H7
H8

H 6

H5

TURNOVER by WALKER,AMYRIA

REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,AMYRIA

ASSIST by LEGGETT,RACHEL

FOUL by WALKER,AMYRIA

REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
TURNOVER by COFFIL, TERREN

BLOCK by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
MISS 3PTR by COFFIL, TERREN

SUB OUT by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL

SUB IN by HOWARD,NADIA

SUB IN by SPANN,ALICIA

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,AMYRIA
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,AMYRIA(in the paint)

STEAL by HOWARD,NADIA
TURNOVER by COFFIL, TERREN

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

GOOD FT by COFFIL, TERREN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by COFFIL, TERREN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by COFFIL, TERREN

SUB IN by SIMMONS,MICHIYAH

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AMYRIA

FOUL by SPANN,ALICIA

SUB OUT by HOWARD,NADIA

SUB OUT by SPANN,ALICIA

SUB IN by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL



SUB IN by DOWNS,CIANTé
MISS FT by WALKER,LAILA

00:18
00:18

00:08
00:08

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
FOUL by LEGGETT,RACHEL
TURNOVER by LEGGETT,RACHEL

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Alabama
SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 09:50 48-51 H3
09:25 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,AMYRIA
REBOUND DEF by MANUEL,KATLYN --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
08:34 48-53 H5 GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,DANIELA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MANUEL,KATLYN(in the paint) 08:13 50-53 H3
07:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48
SUB OUT by VALENTINE,NYA 07:48
SUB OUT by WALKER,LAILA 07:48
SUB IN by WHITE,SAKYIA 07:48
SUB IN by THAMES,MELONEY 07:48
07:41 50-55 H5 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MICHIYAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MANUEL,KATLYN(in the paint) 07:18 52-55 H3
06:57 52-57 H5 GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALKER,AMYRIA
06:37 FOUL by WALKER,AMYRIA
06:37 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYRIA
06:37 SUB IN by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY 06:36
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,SAKYIA --
GOOD TIPIN by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint) 06:31 54-57 H3
06:08 54-59 H5 GOOD LAYUP by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
FOUL by WHITE,SAKYIA 06:08
06:08 MISS FT by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
== REBOUND OFF by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
05:51 MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA ==
GOOD JUMPER by THAMES,MELONEY (fastbreak) 05:50 56-59 H3
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA ==
05:29 56-61 H5 GOOD JUMPER by LEGGETT,RACHEL
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 05:14
05:14 STEAL by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
GOOD LAYUP by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES(fastbreak)(in
05:06 56-63 H 7 the paint)
-- ASSIST by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:05
SUB OUT by DOWNS,CIANTé 05:05
SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 05:05
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA 04:50
04:50 STEAL by SIMMONS,MICHIYAH
SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA 04:50
SUB IN by VALENTINE,NYA 04:50
FOUL by THAMES,MELONEY 04:27
04:27 MISS FT by SIMMONS,MICHIYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:27 56-64 H8 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,MICHIYAH



MISS 3PTR by THAMES,MELONEY

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SAKYIA

SUB OUT by MANUEL,KATLYN
SUB OUT by THAMES,MELONEY
SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
SUB IN by DOWNS,CIANTé

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by DOWNS,CIANTé

MISS TIPIN by DOWNS,CIANT&(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,SAKYIA

GOOD FT by WHITE,SAKYIA
GOOD FT by WHITE,SAKYIA
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SAKYIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by DOWNS,CIANTé
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by VALENTINE,NYA
SUB IN by THAMES,MELONEY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
FOUL by DOWNS,CIANTé

FOUL by DOWNS,CIANTé

SUB OUT by DOWNS,CIANTé
SUB IN by VALENTINE,NYA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SAKYIA

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,SAKYIA

STEAL by THAMES,MELONEY

GOOD LAYUP by THAMES,MELONEY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WHITE,SAKYIA
SUB IN by WALKER,LAILA
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
SUB OUT by WALKER,LAILA
SUB IN by MANUEL,KATLYN
SUB IN by WHITE,SAKYIA

56-66

57-66
58-66
58-68
60-68

60-70

60-71

62-71

64-71

H 10

H9
H8
H 10
H8

H11

H9

H7

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES(in the paint)
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES

MISS LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MICHIYAH

BLOCK by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
FOUL by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES

GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NARCISSE,CHRYSTA
SUB IN by WALKER,AMYRIA

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,AMYRIA

ASSIST by SIMMONS,MICHIYAH

REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES

SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYRIA
SUB IN by HOWARD,NADIA

GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA
FOUL by OKAFOR NWEZE,PRINCES
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOWARD,NADIA

SUB IN by WALKER,AMYRIA
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,MICHIYAH

SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYRIA
SUB IN by HOWARD,NADIA

MISS FT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VALENTINE,NYA
SUB OUT by MANUEL,KATLYN
SUB OUT by WHITE,SAKYIA
SUB IN by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
SUB IN by WALKER,LAILA
SUB IN by DOWNS,CIANTé

FOUL by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
SUB OUT by GRAY,BRIKAYLA
SUB OUT by WALKER,LAILA
SUB IN by VALENTINE,NYA
SUB IN by WHITE,SAKYIA

MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,NYA
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKAYLA

00:19 64-72
00:19
00:13 66-72
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11 66-73
00:11
00:11
00:08

00:02 68-73

H8

H6

H7

H5

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DANIELA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOWARD,NADIA
SUB IN by WALKER,AMYRIA

MISS FT by WALKER,AMYRIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WALKER,AMYRIA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WALKER,AMYRIA

SUB IN by HOWARD,NADIA



